

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 4, 2022

Gulf Coast nonprofits encouraged to apply for event sponsorship from Cox

Pensacola – Local nonprofits that are planning community fundraising and awareness events in the Gulf Coast market are encouraged to apply for an event sponsorship from Cox Communications. Cox is currently accepting applications for events occurring between January 1 and June 30, 2023. If your nonprofit is planning an event that will take place during these dates, and looking for support, apply for cash or in-kind sponsorships at <u>Cox's Charitable Giving Site</u>. The deadline for applications is Wednesday, November 30. Organizations will be notified if their requests are approved in early December.

"It's in our company's DNA to work with local nonprofits to help provide services that improve the welfare of all our neighbors," said David Deliman, market vice president for Cox Gulf Coast. "We look forward to finding new partnerships and ways we can help enhance the quality of life in Northwest Florida."

In 2021, Cox gave over \$1 million in cash and in-kind services to nonprofits in the Gulf Coast Market, which stretches from Escambia to Walton County. These sponsorships are specifically held for nonprofit fundraising events, not general donations, and the organization must be a registered 501(c)3.

More information is available at https://ccigiving.com.

About Cox Communications

Cox Communications is committed to creating meaningful moments of human connection through technology. The largest private broadband company in America, we proudly serve nearly seven million homes and businesses across 18 states. We're dedicated to empowering others to build a better future and celebrate diverse products, people, suppliers, communities and the characteristics that make each one unique. Cox Communications is the largest division of Cox Enterprises, a family-owned business founded in 1898 by Governor James M. Cox.

Cam Johnson

Manager, Public Affairs Cox Southeast Region O 850.857.4571 C 850.865.6719 3405 McLemore Drive Pensacola, FL 32514

